

GL #19

STATE OF ARKANSAS SARAH HUCKABEE SANDERS GOVERNOR

March 21, 2023

Senator Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair Representative Lane Jean, Co-Chair Joint Budget Committee Arkansas General Assembly State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Co-Chairs:

I respectfully request the following amendment to SB64, the 2023-2024 Operations Appropriation Bill for the Department of Energy and Environment - Arkansas Geological Survey.

Please amend SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION - STATE OPERATIONS as follows:

SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION - STATE OPERATIONS. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Energy and Environment, to be payable from the Miscellaneous Agencies Fund Account Oil and Gas Commission Fund, for personal services and operating expenses of the Department of Energy and Environment - Arkansas Geological Survey for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, the following.

This request will allow the Arkansas Geological Survey to utilize the Oil and Gas Commission Fund for personal services and operations as per SB433.

I appreciate your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Sarah Huckabee Sanders

State Capitol Building • Little Rock, AR 72201 Telephone: (501) 682-2345 www.governor.arkansas.gov

ARKANSAS SENATE

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 64

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT - ARKANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ____ to Senate Bill No. 64

Amend Senate Bill No. 64 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 22, delete "Miscellaneous Agencies Fund Account" and insert "Oil and Gas Commission Fund".

